Novel Panel System for Concrete Masonry Walls
Mahmoud ELSAYED1, Alan ALONSO2, Rafael GONZALEZ3, Samer ADEEB4 and
Carlos CRUZ-NOGUEZ5*
1,2 PhD student, Department of Civil Engineering, University of Alberta
3 MsC student, Department of Civil Engineering, University of Alberta
4 Professor, Department of Civil Engineering, University of Alberta
5 Associate Professor, Department of Civil Engineering, University of Alberta
*Corresponding author's email: cruznogu@ ualberta.ca

experimentally tested in previous studies, it is worth noting that this modelling approach may not
be completely accurate. So, it will be modified and calibrated when the experimental test results
are ready. The material properties and wall dimensions were like the Ex1 specimen, so the model
consists of 5 panels. The UPT bar was selected to be 20 mm in diameter with 900 MPa for yield
strength. Models matrix are shown in table 1. The reference lateral stiffness value was selected to
be 175 kN/m2, which was recommended by (Bean Popehn et al., 2011) for masonry or grout
restraints, while five times (5k) of this value and its half (0.5k) represent steel plates and wood
restrainers, respectively.
(a) (b)
Figure 4. Numerical models validation a) Ex1 , b) Ex2
38
MOC SUMMIT / JULY 2022
Table 1. Models designation
Model  Construction Method  Stiffness (k) Presstressing Level (% Fy)
M1-K-P30 1 1 30
M2-K-P30 2 1 30
M3-K-P30 3 1 30
M2-K-P40 2 1 40
M2-K-P50 2 1 50
M2-K-P60 2 1 60
M2-K-P70 2 1 70
M2-0.5K-P30 2 0.5 30
M2-2K-P70 2 2 30
M2-5K-P70 2 5 30
Figure 5. Details of the numerical model for the proposed construction methods. a) M1, b) M2, c) M3
RESULTS AND DISCUSSION